瞬态抑制二极管
Transient
Voltage Suppressor
BV-SM8SXXCA Series
   Automotive DC Port
`
               Bi-directional
Icon Description
 Compliance with 2011/65/EU
Part Number
 VR VBR VBR It Vc@Ipp○1  IR@VR
(V) min.(V) max.(V) (mA) (V) (A)
max（uA）
@25℃
max（uA）
@150℃
BV-SM8S14CA 14 15.6 17.2 5 23.2 284 10 150
BV-SM8S15CA 15 16.7 18.5 5 24.4 270 10 150
BV-SM8S16CA 16 17.8 19.7 5 26 254 10 150
BV-SM8S17CA 17 18.9 20.9 5 27.6 239 10 150
BV-SM8S18CA 18 20.0 22.1 5 29.2 226 10 150
BV-SM8S20CA 20 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 204 10 150
BV-SM8S22CA 22 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 186 10 150
Available in uni-directional polarity only.
Low leakage current.
Low forward voltage drop
High surge capability.

Exterior
Schematic Symbol Agency Approvals
Package (Top View)
rmation
Transient Voltage Suppressor
绍 鑫 实 业
BV-SM8SXXCA Series
Part Number
 VR VBR VBR It Vc@Ipp○1  IR@VR
(V) min.(V) max.(V) (mA) (V) (A)
max（uA）
@25℃
max（uA）
@150℃
BV-SM8S24CA 24 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 170 10 150
BV-SM8S26CA 26 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 157 10 150
BV-SM8S28CA 28 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 145 10 150
BV-SM8S30CA 30 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 136 10 150
BV-SM8S33CA 33 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 124 10 150
BV-SM8S36CA 36 40.0 44.2 5 58.1 114 10 150
BV-SM8S40CA 40 44.4 49.1 5 64.5 102 10 150
BV-SM8S43CA 43 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 95.1 10 150
Note: Absolute maximum ratings measured at T= 25ºC RH = 45%-75% (unless otherwise noted)
○1 Surge Waveform: 10/1000ΜS
BV—SM8S   XX   C   A
(1)    (2)    (3)   (4)   (5)